

**STANDARD PLANS INSTRUCTION
FY2022-23 REVISION LOG**

<i>Standard Plans Index</i>	<i>Description</i>
102-201	<i>Added clarifying language pertaining to cross-slope.</i>
102-660	<i>Added instructions on when Option 2 on Sheet 1 of Index 102-660 should be used in lieu of Option 1.</i>
350-001	<i>Added note "Concrete pavement joints next to concrete curb must meet the requirements in Index 520-001 and Section 520 of the specifications." to Design Assumptions; Added pay items 350-5 and 520-4 to Payment section.</i>
425-040	<i>Added clarification to the payment section that Gutter Transitions are paid for under the Gutter pay item.</i>
425-061	<i>Changed "Dimension D" to "Flume Length so it matches updates to the Standard Plans.</i>
430-001	<i>Added Stub Connection Detail that was deleted from Standard Plans Index 430-001.</i>
460-470	<i>Sheet 2: Deleted reference to "End Anchorage Assembly Type II" and replaced with "Trailing Anchorage"; Sheet 4: Deleted "The removal of the prior retrofit may be considered as incidental work with no separate payment".</i>
460-477	<i>Sheet 1: Deleted "End Anchorage Assembly, Type II" reference and updated to "Index 536-001, Trailing Anchorage"; Sheet 3: Deleted "Include a Pay Item note in the plans stating that removal of the prior retrofit is considered incidental work with no separate payment made."</i>
462-000	<i>Updated an Index Reference from old numbering system to the current system. Deleted line about approved PT system list on Structures website.</i>
520-010	<i>Added flume length to Plan Content Requirements.</i>
521-660	<i>Corrected errant reference to Standard 715-002.</i>
536-002	<i>Sheet 1: Clarified references to Index 460-470 series and Index 521-400 series information; Added reference to Standard Plans Instructions for Index 521-480 for information on "structural adequacy" of wing walls (as called for in Index 536-002).</i>
641-020	<i>Changed the limitation on fill height to 25 ft.</i>
649-030	<i>Deleted statement "approved by District Structures Design Engineer" Commentary: This statement is not needed as a Variation is required. Changed N Blow Count =15 to Average N Blow Count >=15.</i>

**STANDARD PLANS INSTRUCTION
FY2022-23 REVISION LOG**

<i>Standard Plans Index</i>	<i>Description</i>
695-001	<i>Changed Pay Item Descriptions Comentary: This request was made by Eric Griffin from the Transportation Data and Analytics Office.</i>
700-020	<i>Changed 1st sentence under Design Assumptions .</i>
700-050	<i>Added Plan requirements for the designer to give the height of the sign on the pole.</i>
700-109	<i>Deleted Index - Deleted Index 700-109 references within the SPI.</i>
706-001	<i>Deleted reference to Specification 710. Replaced 710 pay item information with 706 pay item information.</i>
715-001, 715-002, and 715-003	<i>Updated to include new Standard Plans 715-003 (Utility Conflict Pole); Sheet 1: Moved Fill Height limitation to under the Fill Height definition; Sheet 2: Clarified Design Mounting Heights, including the new Utility Conflict Pole requirements; Clarified that median placement of standalone light poles is prohibited (next to Falling Area definition); Clarified standard pole mounting options, including explanation for light pole pedestal per Standard Plans 521-650 & 521-660.</i>